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CIVIL PLANS COVER SHEET

PROJECT CONTACTS: ROBERT WALQUIST, P.E..

821 NE COLUMBUS ST

LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI 64063

Phone: (816) 550-5675

UTILITY NOTES:

   1.  SANITARY SEWER

          NO NEW PUBLIC MAINS ARE PROPOSED. 

         CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE ALL EXISTING SEWER 

          LATERALS AND CAPED PER CITY REQUIREMENTS.

           A NEW LATERAL SHALL BE INSTALL AS SHOWN

   2.  STORM SYSTEM

        ALL STORM SEWER WILL REMAIN PRIVATE AND WILL 

        TIE TO EXISTING PUBLIC STORM SYSTEM AT EXISTING

       INLETS ONLY.

       DOWN SPOUT SHALL BE COLLECTED AND ROUTED TO 

        PRIVATE OF PUBLIC STRUCTURE 

  3.  WATER CONNECTION

        NO NEW WATER MAIN OR HYRANTS ARE PROPOSED

        DOMESTIC METER SHALL BE PLACED AS SHOWN

        FIRE LINE SHALL BE LOCATED AS SHOWN.

      

    

     

PERVIOUS VS IMPERVIOUS CALCULATIONS

LOT SIZE     179,505 SF

IMPERVIOUS SURFACES

BUILDINGS (PORCHES) 68,222 SF

DRIVES/PARKING

WALKS/MISC. 78,310SF

TOTAL  146,532SF

CALCULATIONS

-/- = 82% IMPERVIOUS

18% PERVIOUS (GREEN)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

 I-470 BUSINESS AND TECHNOLOGY CENTER  LOT 13A

A REPLAT OF LOTS 13, 14, 21, & 22 OF I-470 BUSINESS 

AND TECHNOLOGY CENTER A SUBDIVISION IN LEE'S 

SUMMIT, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

SITE DATA TABLE:

  1.  EXISTING ZONNING =PMIX

  2.  LAND USE  = INDUSRIAL WARHOUSE USES

  3.  TOTAL LOT AREA = 179,505 sf =4.12ac

  4.  TOTAL BULDING FOOTAGE=68,222sf

  5.  FLOOR AREA RATION (FAR) = 68,222 / 179,505=0.38=38%

  6.  ESTIMATED 15% OFFICE = 10,136sf

  7.  PARKING STALLS

                REQUIRED STALL = 4 PER 1,000sf OFFICE

                                                (10,136 / 1,000) 4=40 STALLS

                                   1 PER 1,000sf WAREHOUSE

                                                 (57,436 / 1,000) 4=57 STALLS

                                                     TOTAL REQUIRED = 97

                 PROPOSED STALLS

                        STANDARD 20'X9' STALLS = 99

ADA 20'X9' STALL WITH ISLE = 4

                                                            TOTAL=103 STALLS

8.  TOTAL GREENS SPACE 33,620sf = 19%

PRIVATE IMPROVEMENTS

NOT FOR BIDS.

  1.  CURB = 2,247lf

  2.  CONCRETE HEAVY= 36,645sf

  3.  CONCRET LIGHT =  16,487sf

  4.  SITE SIDEWALK / CURB WALK =3,549sf

  5.  CITY SIDEWALK = 2,436sf

 

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

NOT FOR BIDS.

  1.  CITY SIDEWALK = 2,436sf

  2.  PUBLIC FIRE HYDRANT = 1

  3.  6" WATER MAIN  = 67 L.F.
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FINAL DEVELOPMENT LAYOUT

40040

1"=40' PROJECT CONTACTS: ROBERT WALQUIST, P.E..

821 NE COLUMBUS ST

LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI 64063

Phone: (816) 550-5675

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

 I-470 BUSINESS AND TECHNOLOGY CENTER LOT 13A

A REPLAT OF LOTS 13, 14, 21, & 22 OF I-470 BUSINESS 

AND TECHNOLOGY CENTER A SUBDIVISION IN LEE'S 

SUMMIT, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

EXISTING 

WATER MAIN 

EXISTING 

FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING 

FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING 

FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING 

8"SANITARY 

MAIN

EXISTING PUBLIC 

48" HDPE STORM

EXISTING PUBLIC 

48" HDPE STORM

EXISTING PUBLIC 

66" CMP STORM

FDC CONNECTION

PROPOSED 

FIRE HYDRANT

PROPOSED 

FIRE HYDRANT

3
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30030

1"=30'

SITE LANADSCAPING PLAN

1. UDC SECTION 14.  LANDSCAPING, BUFFERS AND TREE PROTECTION PLAN REQUIREMENTS

A.  TREE PROTECTION:  THIS SITE HAS NO TREES TO BE REMOVED.

B.  BUFFERS:  WE HAVE SHOWN A 20' LANDSCAPING BUFFER ON ALL STREET FRONTAGE.

C.  STREET TREES & SHRUBS:  THIS SITE HAS A TOTAL OF 1,054 L.F.  OF ROW FRONTAGE

           1.  REQUIRED TREES 1,054 / 30 = 35

           2.  REQUIED SHRUBS 1,054 / 20 = 53

D.  OPEN YARD AREA: ( TOTAL REMAINING YARD AFTER FULL DEVLOPMENT = 57,442sf )

                                            ( TOTAL LOT AREA = 179,505sf)

            1.  REQUIRED  1 TREES PER 5,000sf OF REMAINING YARD = 11

            2.  REQUIRED  2 SHRUBS  PER 5,000sf OF REMAINING YARD = 58

    TOTAL LANDSCAPING REQUIRED

                             TREES = 46

                         SHRUBS = 111

E.  PROPOSED TREES & SHRUBS:

              1.  TREES(ORNAMENTAL TREES) ALONG THE ROW INDEPENDENCE AVE. = 18

                   2.  SHRUBS ALONG THE ROW INDEPENDENCE AVE. = 54

              3.  TREES ALONG THE ROW McBAIN DR. 

                                              (ORNAMENTAL TREES) = 16

                                                                            TREES = 4

                                                                              TOTAL= 20

                           4.  SHRUBS ALONG THE ROW McBAIN DR.  = 26

              3   OTHER PROPOSED TREES =9 

              4.  OTHER PROPOSED SHRUBS =42

                               

                               TOTAL TREES = 46

                             TOTAL SHRUBS =111 

                   

PROPOSED 3' BERM

SEE GRADING PLAN

PROPOSED 3' BELOW STREET 

GRADE SEE GRADING PLAN

PROPOSED 3' BERM

SEE GRADING PLAN

3

3

3
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CONCRETE CURB

HDCP PARKING SIGN

CURB WALK

RESERVED

PARKING

PENALTY

$50 − $300

TYPICAL SIDEWALK

 LIGHT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

 HEAVY CONCRETE PAVEMENT

HANDICAP PARKING DETAIL

SITE STAIRS

SECTION
15 GATE DETAIL

16

DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE DETAIL

TYP. HDCP RAMP

ACCESS RAMP

6'-0"
'-0"
'-0"
'-0"

SINGLE CURB

TYP. SECTION−REINFORCED RETAINING WALL      

SITE DETAILS
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EX977.96BC

EX979.00G

EX989.62BC

EX983.61BC

EX974.10BC

EX985.43G

EX986.22BC

EX985.30BC

EX973.80G

EX973.98BC
EX973.57G

EX981.71G

EX985.88BCEX982.29G

974.66BC

975.50BC

975.30BC

977.70BC

979.20G

979.20G
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983.10BC

982.90BC

982.80BC

983.10BC

985.50BC

984.50BC

985.40BC

979.20G
979.20G

979.20G

979.20G

983.70BC

986.20BC

EX985.53G

985.71BC

EX985.01G

986.00BC
985.50BC

985.50BC

985.20BC

984.80BC

983.10G

984.00BC

983.60BC

983.10BC

982.70BC

983.50BC

982.60BC

982.70BC

982.50BC

982.90BC

986.60G
EX986.54BC

987.00BC

985.40BC

987.20BC

986.55G

982.85BC

985.92G

986.60G

982.00G

983.05G

986.55G

976.00BC

974.50BC

978.00BC

983.00BC
978.30G

983.10G

983.10BC

982.50BC

979.10BC

982.10G
982.80G

983.10G

983.10G

979.20G

979.63G

EX980.00G
982.90BC

EX981.00G

983.10G

980.70G

EX978.16BC

982.10G

977.70G

977.70G
979.00BC

980.20BC

982.60BC

982.60G

982.70G

982.70G

982.70G

982.70G

982.70G

982.70G

982.70G

983.68G982.33G

983.10G 982.70G

982.90G 983.50BC
982.33G

984.00BC
986.00BC

984.40BC

985.00BC984.50BC

984.20BC

982.00BC

980.70BC

979.40BC

880.10BC

879.90BC

976.50BC

977.50BC

977.00BC

978.00G

EX977.66G

979.50BC

EX987.00G

988.20BC

986.40BC

985.30BC

985.00BC

983.80BC

983.10BC 983.80BC

984.50BC
984.50G

EX988.04BC
988.20G

988.25G

984.90BC

985.20BC

985.20BC
984.90BC

983.40G

984.90BC

985.10BC

985.00BC

982.70G

982.70G

982.40G

981.70G

983.10BC

982.90G

EX988.00G

987.90G

984.90G

977.40BC

979.00G

988.00G

988.00G

988.00G

SITE GRADING PLAN
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1"=30'

30 0 30

GRADING NOTES:

  1.  TOTAL CUT = 7,414cyd

  2.  TOTAL FILL = 11,683cyd

  3  TOTAL BUILDING FOOTING CUT = 2,565cyd 

  4.  TOTAL PARKING LOT AND DRIVE PAVEMENT

       SIDEWALK, CURB CUT =1,325cyd

  6.  TOTAL OF FILL= 379cyd 

  7.  THESE NUMBERS ARE FOR CLIENT

        USE NOT MEANT TO BE USED FOR

         FINAL BIDS

10% GRADE

3:1 MAX SLOPE 

3:1 MAX SLOPE 

3:1 MAX SLOPE 984.50BC 988.20G

G= GRADE ELEVATION

BC = BACK OF CURB ELEVATION

984.50BC

984.50G

988.25G

988.04BC

987.70G

984.90G

988.20G

985.20BC

985.20BC

987.90G

3



LOT15

I-470 BUSINESS AND 

TECHNOLOGY CENTER

LOT 8
I-470 BUSINESS AND 

TECHNOLOGY CENTER

LOT 12

LOT 20

I-470 BUSINESS AND 

TECHNOLOGY CENTER
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D
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.

LOT15

I-470 BUSINESS AND 

TECHNOLOGY CENTER

LOT 8
I-470 BUSINESS AND 

TECHNOLOGY CENTER

LOT 12

LOT 20

I-470 BUSINESS AND 

TECHNOLOGY CENTER

SITE ESC PHASE 1 AND 2 PLAN
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ESC PHASE 1 PLAN

ESC PHASE 2 PLAN

1"=50'

50 0 50

NOTE:

  1.  ALL ESC INSPECTIONS REPORTS SHALL BE MADE PER THE

        CURRENT SWIPP REQUIREMENTS AND COPIES KEEPED ONSITE. 

1"=50'

50 0 50

CONTRACTOR SHALL CUT THER BACK OF

 EXISTING CURB TO USE AS TEMPORARY 

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

INSTALL 

TEMPORARY 

CONCRETE WASHOUT

INSTALL 

SILT FENCE

INSTALL

CURB INLET 

PROTECTION TYP

INSTALL 

TEMPORARY 

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

INSTALL

CURB INLET 

PROTECTION TYP

INSTALL

CURB INLET 

PROTECTION TYP

INSTALL

CURB INLET 

PROTECTION TYP

INSTALL

CURB INLET 

PROTECTION TYP

INSTALL

CURB INLET 

PROTECTION TYP

INSTALL 

SILT FENCE

INSTALL

CURB INLET 

PROTECTION TYP

INSTALL

CURB INLET 

PROTECTION TYP

INSTALL

CURB INLET 

PROTECTION TYP

INSTALL

CURB INLET 

PROTECTION TYP

INSTALL

CURB INLET 

PROTECTION TYP

INSTALL

CURB INLET 

PROTECTION TYP

TOTAL DISTURBED AREA = 4.00ac

INSTALL 

SILT FENCE

CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SHALL 

NOT ENTER EXISTING ENTRANCE
3
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50050

1"=50'

SITE STORM DRAINAGE PLAN AND CALCULATIONS

1"=100'

100 0 100

EX-FI

CI-1-1

AI-1-2

CI-1-3

CI-1-4

CI-1-5

CI-1-6

EX-CI

JB-2-1

CI-2-2

JB-2-3

AI-2-4

AI-2-5 AI-2-6

CI-3-2

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

LINE 4

 END

J-4-3

J-4-2

EX-JB

T-4-1

JB-3-1

J-5-1

J-5-2

LINE 5

 END

2
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50050

1"=50' HOR

STORM LINES 1 THRU 5

1"=10' VERT

EXISTING STORM BOX 

AND LINE SHALL BE 

REMOVED 

NOTE:

 1.  CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL 

       PREFABRECATED BOX SECTION TO RAISE 

      THE TOP OF THE EXISTING BOX

 2.  NEW BOX SECTION SHALL HAVE A OPENING

      FOR THE PROPOSED ROOF DRAIN PIPE TO

      GROUTED IN PLACE 

EXISTING STORM BOX 

AND LINE SHALL BE 

REMOVED 

CHANGED STRUCTURE NUMBERS 2

CHANGED STRUCTURE NUMBERS 2
2 CHANGED STRUCTURE NUMBERS 

NOTE:

 1.  COMPACTED FILL SHALL BE PLACED A MIN 18" 

      ABOVE TOP OF PIPE PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

2

2

2

2

3

3

NOTE:

 1.  ALL DOWN SPOUTS ARE 6". 3

3

3

NOTE:

 1. CONTRACTOR TIE TO EXISTING BOX WALL PER

       CITY REQUIREMENTS.  CORE DRILL IF APPLICABLE.

3
NOTE:

 1. CONTRACTOR TIE TO EXISTING BOX WALL PER

       CITY REQUIREMENTS.  CORE DRILL IF APPLICABLE.

3

3
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STORM LINE  DETAILS

CORRUGATED

HDPE PIPE
SMOOTH WALL

PVC

1  -  STRUCTURES & ADAPTERS AVAILABLE IN SIZES 8" - 36"

2  -  ADAPTERS CAN BE MOUNTED ON ANY ANGLE 0 ° TO 360°, TO DETERMINE

       MINIMUM ANGLE BETWEEN ADAPTERS SEE DRAWING NO. 7001-110-012

3  -  DRAIN BASIN TO BE CUSTOM MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO PLAN DETAILS

       RISERS ARE NEEDED FOR BASINS OVER 84" DUE TO SHIPPING RESTRICTIONS

       SEE DRAWING NO. 7001-110-065

4  -  REDUCING CONES DOWN TO 30" DIAMETER WILL BE REQUIRED FOR 36"

       DRAIN BASINS.

6"8"

WATERTIGHT ADAPTERS AVAILABLE

FOR MOST COMMON PLASTIC PIPING SYSTEMS

(3)  VARIABLE ELEVATION

10" INLINE DRAIN

10" INLINE DRAIN

INLINE DRAIN

DRAIN BASIN

RISER

A°

5:  TO CHANGE DIRECTION
4:  FOR SHALLOW

APPLICATIONS
3:  TO CHANGE PIPE TYPE2:  TO CHANGE PIPE DIAMETER1:  TO CHANGE ELEVATION

(2)  INLET & OUTLET

ADAPTERS CAN BE

PUT ON ANY ANGLE

12" DRAIN BASIN

ELBOW
TEE

2:  AT THE BEGINNING OF A DRAIN LINE

     USING AN ELBOW & RISER
1:  TO ENTER AN EXISTING LINE

     USING A TEE & RISER

TYPICAL INSTALLATION OF NYLOPLAST 

DRAIN BASIN AND INLINE DRAIN

TYPICAL INSTALLATIONS

2708AG _ _ X

2710AG _ _ X

2712AG _ _ X

2715AG _ _ X

2718AG _ _ X

2724AG _ _ X

2730AG _ _ X

WHEN ARE INLINE DRAINS USED?

2808AG _ _ X

2810AG _ _ X

2812AG _ _ X

2815AG _ _ X

2818AG _ _ X

2824AG _ _ X

2830AG _ _ X

2836AG _ _ X

WHEN ARE DRAIN BASINS USED?

N
Y
L
O
P
LA

S
T

D
O
 N

O
T
 P
O
LL

U
T
E
 D

R
A
IN

S
 T
O
 W

A
T
E
R
W
A
Y
S

D
U
C
T
IL
E
 IR

O
N

N
O

R
I

E
L

I
T

C
U

D

N
Y

L
O

P
L

A
S

T

N
ORIELITC

U
D

N Y L O P L A S T

N
Y
L
O
P
LA

S
T

D
O
 N

O
T
 P
O
LL

U
T
E
 D

R
A
IN

S
 T
O
 W

A
T
E
R
W
A
Y
S

D
U
C
T
IL
E
 IR

O
N

1  -  GRATES/SOLID COVER SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON PER ASTM A536 GRADE 70-50-05.

2  -  FRAMES SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON PER ASTM A536 GRADE 70-50-05.

3  -  DRAIN BASIN TO BE CUSTOM MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO PLAN DETAILS.

       RISERS ARE NEEDED FOR BASINS OVER 84" DUE TO SHIPPING RESTRICTIONS.

       SEE DRAWING NO. 7001-110-065.

4  -  DRAINAGE CONNECTION STUB JOINT TIGHTNESS SHALL CONFORM TO

       ASTM D3212 FOR CORRUGATED HDPE (ADS N-12/HANCOR DUAL WALL), N-12 HP

       & PVC SEWER.

5   - ADAPTERS CAN BE MOUNTED ON ANY ANGLE 0 ° TO 360°.  TO DETERMINE MINIMUM

       ANGLE BETWEEN ADAPTERS SEE DRAWING NO. 7001-110-012.

TRAFFIC LOADS:  CONCRETE SLAB DIMENSIONS ARE FOR

GUIDELINE PURPOSES ONLY.  ACTUAL CONCRETE SLAB MUST BE

DESIGNED TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION LOCAL SOIL CONDITIONS,

TRAFFIC LOADING, & OTHER APPLICABLE DESIGN FACTORS.

SEE DRAWING NO. 7001-110-111 FOR NON TRAFFIC INSTALLATION.

THE BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE CRUSHED STONE OR OTHER

GRANULAR MATERIAL MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF CLASS I, 

CLASS II, OR CLASS III MATERIAL AS DEFINED IN ASTM D2321.  

BEDDING & BACKFILL FOR SURFACE DRAINAGE INLETS SHALL BE

PLACED & COMPACTED UNIFORMLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D2321.

NYLOPLAST 24" DRAIN BASIN:  2824AG _ _X

(1, 2)  INTEGRATED DUCTILE IRON

FRAME & GRATE TO MATCH BASIN O.D.

WATERTIGHT JOINT

(CORRUGATED HDPE SHOWN)

(4)  VARIOUS TYPES OF INLET & OUTLET ADAPTERS AVAILABLE:

4" - 24" FOR CORRUGATED HDPE (ADS N-12/HANCOR DUAL WALL,

ADS/HANCOR SINGLE WALL), N-12 HP, PVC SEWER (EX: SDR 35),

PVC DWV (EX:  SCH 40), PVC C900/C905, CORRUGATED & RIBBED PVC

(3)  VARIABLE INVERT HEIGHTS

AVAILABLE (ACCORDING TO

PLANS/TAKE OFF)

MINIMUM PIPE BURIAL

DEPTH PER PIPE

MANUFACTURER

RECOMMENDATION

(MIN. MANUFACTURING

REQ. SAME AS MIN. SUMP)

4" MIN

(3)  VARIABLE SUMP DEPTH

ACCORDING TO PLANS

(6" MIN. BASED ON

MANUFACTURING REQ.)

8" MIN THICKNESS GUIDELINE

18" MIN WIDTH GUIDELINE

(5)  ADAPTER 

ANGLES

VARIABLE 0° - 360°

ACCORDING TO 

PLANS

1  -  12" - 30" FRAMES, GRATES, HOODS, & BASE PLATES SHALL BE DUCTILE

       IRON PER ASTM A536 GRADE 70-50-05.

2  -  DRAIN BASIN TO BE CUSTOM MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO PLAN

       DETAILS.

3  -   DRAINAGE CONNECTION STUB JOINT TIGHTNESS SHALL CONFORM TO

        ASTM D3212 FOR CORRUGATED HDPE (ADS N-12/HANCOR DUAL WALL),

        N-12 HP, & PVC SEWER (4" - 24").

4  -  ADAPTERS CAN BE MOUNTED ON ANY ANGLE 0 ° TO 360°.  TO

       DETERMINE MINIMUM ANGLE BETWEEN ADAPTERS SEE DRAWING

       NO. 7001-110-012.

5  -  ALL CURB INLET GRATE OPTIONS (STANDARD & DIAGONAL) SHALL MEET

       H-20 LOAD RATING

(4)  ADAPTER 

ANGLES

VARIABLE 0° - 360°

ACCORDING TO 

PLANS

TRAFFIC LOADS:  CONCRETE SLAB DIMENSIONS ARE FOR GUIDELINE

PURPOSES ONLY.  ACTUAL CONCRETE SLAB MUST BE DESIGNED

TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION LOCAL SOIL CONDITIONS, TRAFFIC

LOADING, & OTHER APPLICABLE DESIGN FACTORS.

THE BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE CRUSHED STONE OR OTHER

GRANULAR MATERIAL MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF CLASS I,

CLASS II, OR CLASS III MATERIAL AS DEFINED IN ASTM D2321.  

BEDDING & BACKFILL FOR SURFACE DRAINAGE INLETS SHALL BE 

PLACED & COMPACTED UNIFORMLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D2321.

(3)  VARIOUS TYPES OF INLET & OUTLET ADAPTERS AVAILABLE:

4" - 30" FOR CORRUGATED HDPE (ADS N-12/HANCOR DUAL WALL,

ADS/HANCOR SINGLE WALL), N-12 HP, PVC SEWER (EX: SDR 35),

PVC DWV (EX:  SCH 40), PVC C900/C905, CORRUGATED & RIBBED PVC 12" - 30"

(1)  DUCTILE IRON

FRAME, GRATE, & HOOD

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER

ASPHALT

WATERTIGHT JOINT

(CORRUGATED HDPE SHOWN)

(1) INTEGRATED DUCTILE IRON

BASE PLATE TO MATCH BASIN O.D.

8" MIN THICKNESS GUIDELINE

18" MIN WIDTH GUIDELINE

(2)  VARIABLE INVERT HEIGHTS

AVAILABLE (ACCORDING TO

PLANS/TAKE OFF)

MINIMUM PIPE BURIAL

DEPTH PER PIPE

MANUFACTURER

RECOMMENDATION

(MIN. MANUFACTURING

REQ. SAME AS MIN. SUMP)

4" MIN ON 12" - 24"

6" MIN ON 30"

(2)  VARIABLE SUMP DEPTH

ACCORDING TO PLANS

(6" MIN ON 12" - 24", 10" MIN ON 30"

BASED ON MANUFACTURING REQ.)

NYLOPLAST 2 FT X 2FT CURB INLET STRUCTURE:  30 _ _ AGS _ _ X
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PUBLIC WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENT PLAN

UTILITY NOTES:

  1.  ALL FIRE HYDRANTS AND WATER MAINS SHALL BUILT

      TO CITY STANDARDS AND DEDICATED TO THE CITY 

     

50050

1"=50' HOR

EXISTING

FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING

FIRE HYDRANT

2

EXISTING

FIRE HYDRANT

3
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PUBLIC WATER MAIN DETAIL SHEET

3
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SITE UTILITY PLAN

NOTE:

  1.  ENDS OF ALL CONDUITS SHALL BE MARKED WITH

       4"X4" WOOD POST.

  3.  CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH UTILITY

      COMPANY PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

  4.  SHOP DRAWINGS FOR THE LIGHT POLES SHALL BE

       SUBMITTED AND APPROVED PRIOR TO 

       CONSTRICTION.

SITE WATER PLAN SITE SEWER PLAN

SITE ELECTRICAL PLAN

INSTALL 

40 L.F OF 
3
4 "DOMESTIC 

SERVICE LINE AND 
3
4" METER

PROPOSED 

40 L.F. FIRE LINE

SEE MEP PLANS FOR SIZE

INSTALL

33 L.F. OF 6" SCH 40 LINE

TIE TO EXISTING MAIN 

PROPOSED

POLE LIGHT

INSTALL 30 L.F. OF 4" 

ELECTRICAL CONDUIT

EXISTING STREET

POLE LIGHT

EXISTING STREET

POLE LIGHT

EXISTING STREET

POLE LIGHT

INSTALL 35 L.F. OF 4" 

ELECTRICAL CONDUIT

INSTALL 30 L.F. OF 4" 

ELECTRICAL CONDUIT

PROPOSED

POLE LIGHT

PROPOSED

POLE LIGHT
PROPOSED

POLE LIGHT

PROPOSED

POLE LIGHT

APPROXIMATELY 

105 L.F. OF PRIVATE 

SERVICE LINE

SEE MEP PLAN FOR SIZE

APPROXIMATELY 

145 L.F. OF PRIVATE 

SERVICE LINE

SEE MEP PLAN FOR SIZE

APPROXIMATELY 

60 L.F. OF PRIVATE 

SERVICE LINE

SEE MEP PLAN FOR SIZE

APPROXIMATELY 

68 L.F. OF PRIVATE 

SERVICE LINE

SEE MEP PLAN FOR SIZE

APPROXIMATELY 

82 L.F. OF PRIVATE 

SERVICE LINE

SEE MEP PLAN FOR SIZE

APPROXIMATELY 

95 L.F. OF PRIVATE 

SERVICE LINE

SEE MEP PLAN FOR SIZE

GAS SERVICE PLAN

INSTALL 102 L.F. OF 

GAS SERVICE LINE 

AND METER

SEE MEP PLANS FOR SIZE

TIE TO EXISTING 

GAS MAIN

 EXISTING 

WATER MAIN

TIE TO EXISTING 

GRAVITY SEWER MAIN

W/ CUT-IN WYE 

NOTE:

  1.  CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH UTILITY

      COMPANY PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NOTE:

  1.  CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH UTILITY

      COMPANY PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

 EXISTING 

FIRE HYDRANT

INSTALL

5 L.F. OF 
3
4" SERVICE LINE 

ONE 
3
4 " METERS

FOR IRRAGATION

IRRAGATION SYSTEM SHALL 

BE SUBMITTED AND 

APPROVED PRIOR TO 

INSTALLATION

FDC LOCATION

NOTE:

  1.  ALL TAPS SHALL BE PER CITY DETAIL.

  2.  FIRE LINE CONNECTION SHALL BE CITY 

      REQUIRMENTS.

  3.  IRRIGATION LINE SHALL COME OFF THE

       DOMESTIC LINE PRIOIR TO THE PROPOSED

      METER 

72" 

24" 

FINISH GRADE

24" 

2

2

3

3


